



San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 02/22/2023

Prepared By : Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No : CO-00635

Job # :

Contract No : CO-00635-01

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
PO Box :2994
San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : New Sulphur Springs Lift Station and Force Main

Time And Date : February 21, 2023 at 3:00 PM

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00635 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00635 - 2_PESADO CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00635 - 3_THALLE CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00635 - 4_KEYSTONE CONSTRUCTION			CO-00635 - 5_PGC GENERAL CONTRACTORS, LLC		
						Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount
1		General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Lift Station	LS	\$5,842,700.00	1	\$5,842,700.00	\$6,111,879.00	1	\$6,111,879.00	\$6,560,000.00	1	\$6,560,000.00	\$5,929,000.00	1	\$5,929,000.00	\$6,225,182.00	1	\$6,225,182.00
2	103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Remove and Replace Gravel Driveway	SY	\$150.00	72	\$10,800.00	\$30.00	72	\$2,160.00	\$15.00	72	\$1,080.00	\$18.98	72	\$1,366.56	\$315.00	72	\$22,680.00
3	103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Remove and Replace Asphalt Driveway	SY	\$100.00	496	\$49,600.00	\$54.00	496	\$26,784.00	\$85.00	496	\$42,160.00	\$69.58	496	\$34,511.68	\$331.00	496	\$164,176.00
4	103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway / RipRap	SY	\$100.00	221	\$22,100.00	\$165.00	221	\$36,465.00	\$200.00	221	\$44,200.00	\$300.44	221	\$66,397.24	\$341.00	221	\$75,361.00
5	103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Remove Driveway Culvert and Replace with 18" RCP	LF	\$110.00	248	\$27,280.00	\$142.00	248	\$35,216.00	\$125.00	248	\$31,000.00	\$112.64	248	\$27,934.72	\$297.00	248	\$73,656.00
6	104.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Pavement Excavation	CY	\$10.00	818	\$8,180.00	\$9.50	818	\$7,771.00	\$60.00	818	\$49,080.00	\$11.07	818	\$9,055.26	\$39.00	818	\$31,902.00
7	104.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Haul Off Pavement Excavation	CY	\$12.00	818	\$9,816.00	\$24.50	818	\$20,041.00	\$43.00	818	\$35,174.00	\$25.30	818	\$20,695.40	\$24.00	818	\$19,632.00
8	104.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Remove Pavement Widening	SY	\$2.00	2,180	\$4,360.00	\$16.50	2,180	\$35,970.00	\$50.00	2,180	\$109,000.00	\$12.65	2,180	\$27,577.00	\$39.00	2,180	\$85,020.00
9	108.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Pavement Widening - 6" Lime Treated Subgrade	SY	\$12.00	2,180	\$26,160.00	\$155.00	2,180	\$337,900.00	\$30.00	2,180	\$65,400.00	\$22.14	2,180	\$48,265.20	\$48.00	2,180	\$104,640.00
10	202.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Prime Coat	GAL	\$8.00	1,074	\$8,592.00	\$5.40	1,074	\$5,799.60	\$3.00	1,074	\$3,222.00	\$5.31	1,074	\$5,702.94	\$7.00	1,074	\$7,518.00
11	203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Tack Coat	GAL	\$7.00	538	\$3,766.00	\$4.32	538	\$2,324.16	\$5.00	538	\$2,690.00	\$4.55	538	\$2,447.90	\$6.00	538	\$3,228.00
12	205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	1.5" HMAC Type D	SY	\$25.00	5,358	\$133,950.00	\$86.50	5,358	\$463,467.00	\$30.00	5,358	\$160,740.00	\$21.51	5,358	\$115,250.58	\$26.00	5,358	\$139,308.00
13	205.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	12" HMAC Type B	SY	\$125.00	5,358	\$669,750.00	\$77.50	5,358	\$415,245.00	\$100.00	5,358	\$535,800.00	\$94.88	5,358	\$508,367.04	\$112.00	5,358	\$600,096.00
14	230	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Saw Cut Pavement	LF	\$2.00	4,966	\$9,932.00	\$3.25	4,966	\$16,139.50	\$5.00	4,966	\$24,830.00	\$3.80	4,966	\$18,870.80	\$4.00	4,966	\$19,864.00
15	509	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Remove and Replace Guard Rail	LF	\$150.00	1,050	\$157,500.00	\$55.00	1,050	\$57,750.00	\$42.00	1,050	\$44,100.00	\$145.48	1,050	\$152,754.00	\$124.00	1,050	\$130,200.00
16	513	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Remove and Replace Existing Mailbox	EA	\$500.00	30	\$15,000.00	\$480.00	30	\$14,400.00	\$750.00	30	\$22,500.00	\$632.49	30	\$18,974.70	\$250.00	30	\$7,500.00
17	520.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Hydromulching	SY	\$1.00	68,000	\$68,000.00	\$1.16	68,000	\$78,880.00	\$0.65	68,000	\$44,200.00	\$3.17	68,000	\$215,560.00	\$2.00	68,000	\$136,000.00
18	530	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Traffic Control	LS	\$197,000.00	1	\$197,000.00	\$511,184.00	1	\$511,184.00	\$1,048,000.00	1	\$1,048,000.00	\$126,500.00	1	\$126,500.00	\$433,877.00	1	\$433,877.00
19	540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	SWPPP	LS	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00	\$61,462.00	1	\$61,462.00	\$52,400.00	1	\$52,400.00	\$84,091.00	1	\$84,091.00	\$260,304.00	1	\$260,304.00
20	636	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Remove and Replace Existing Street Sign	EA	\$2,000.00	4	\$8,000.00	\$317.00	4	\$1,268.00	\$1,500.00	4	\$6,000.00	\$1,897.50	4	\$7,590.00	\$4,449.00	4	\$17,796.00
21	685	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Remove and Replace Halt Flood Warning System	EA	\$10,000.00	2	\$20,000.00	\$4,260.00	2	\$8,520.00	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$14,509.55	2	\$29,019.10	\$112,107.00	2	\$224,214.00
22	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	20" HDPE Pipe (DIPS)	LF	\$361.00	24,904	\$8,990,344.00	\$201.00	24,904	\$5,005,704.00	\$185.00	24,904	\$4,607,240.00	\$181.50	24,904	\$4,520,076.00	\$293.00	24,904	\$7,296,872.00

RFQSP Price is not the sole contributing factor

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00635 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00635 - 2_PESADO CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00635 - 3_THALLE CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00635 - 4_KEYSTONE CONSTRUCTION			CO-00635 - 5_PGC GENERAL CONTRACTORS, LLC		
						Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount
23	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	20" Plug Valve	EA	\$27,100.00	14	\$379,400.00	\$22,480.00	14	\$314,720.00	\$27,000.00	14	\$378,000.00	\$21,118.90	14	\$295,664.60	\$29,129.00	14	\$407,806.00
24	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	2" Air Release Valve	EA	\$18,500.00	8	\$148,000.00	\$23,770.00	8	\$190,160.00	\$20,600.00	8	\$164,800.00	\$15,625.73	8	\$125,005.84	\$35,155.00	8	\$281,240.00
25	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Precast Polymer Manhole (5' Diameter)	EA	\$41,000.00	1	\$41,000.00	\$26,867.00	1	\$26,867.00	\$26,600.00	1	\$26,600.00	\$18,514.14	1	\$18,514.14	\$50,180.00	1	\$50,180.00
26	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Manhole Ring Encasement	EA	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$716.00	1	\$716.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$3,196.83	1	\$3,196.83	\$12,884.00	1	\$12,884.00
27	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Extra Depth Manhole	VF	\$100.00	4	\$400.00	\$1,236.00	4	\$4,944.00	\$750.00	4	\$3,000.00	\$712.92	4	\$2,851.68	\$12,636.00	4	\$50,544.00
28	856	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	36" Jacking, Boring, and Tunneling (with Grout)	LF	\$495.00	2,228	\$1,102,860.00	\$622.00	2,228	\$1,385,816.00	\$850.00	2,228	\$1,893,800.00	\$660.00	2,228	\$1,470,480.00	\$596.00	2,228	\$1,327,888.00
29	856	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	20" Carrier Pipe (with Grout)	LF	\$402.00	2,322	\$933,444.00	\$189.00	2,322	\$438,858.00	\$250.00	2,322	\$580,500.00	\$176.01	2,322	\$408,695.22	\$273.00	2,322	\$633,906.00
30	856	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	36" Steel Casing (Bore)	LF	\$140.00	2,228	\$311,920.00	\$179.00	2,228	\$398,812.00	\$180.00	2,228	\$401,040.00	\$226.45	2,228	\$504,530.60	\$290.00	2,228	\$646,120.00
31	856	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	36" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	LF	\$240.00	94	\$22,560.00	\$265.00	94	\$24,910.00	\$320.00	94	\$30,080.00	\$368.87	94	\$34,673.78	\$876.00	94	\$82,344.00
32	858	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Concrete Encasement	CY	\$188.00	296	\$55,648.00	\$270.00	296	\$79,920.00	\$325.00	296	\$96,200.00	\$157.06	296	\$46,489.76	\$678.00	296	\$200,688.00
33	550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$0.01	12,452	\$124.52	\$3.00	12,452	\$37,356.00	\$1.00	12,452	\$12,452.00	\$2.53	12,452	\$31,503.56	\$26.00	12,452	\$323,752.00
34	3000	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Existing Abandoned 8" Asbestos Concrete Pipe Abatement	LF	\$50.00	3,375	\$168,750.00	\$39.00	3,375	\$131,625.00	\$60.00	3,375	\$202,500.00	\$38.63	3,375	\$130,376.25	\$107.00	3,375	\$361,125.00
35	100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Mobilization	LS	\$1,700,000.00	1	\$1,700,000.00	\$763,299.00	1	\$763,299.00	\$1,700,000.00	1	\$1,700,000.00	\$1,450,000.00	1	\$1,450,000.00	\$1,897,409.00	1	\$1,897,409.00
36	100A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Intermediate Mobilization and Demobilization (Open Cut)	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$5,572.00	1	\$5,572.00	\$65,000.00	1	\$65,000.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00	\$135,000.00	1	\$135,000.00
37	100B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Intermediate Mobilization and Demobilization (Lift Station Work)	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,572.00	1	\$5,572.00	\$22,000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00	\$135,000.00	1	\$135,000.00
38	101	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Preparation of Right-of-Way	LS	\$900,000.00	1	\$900,000.00	\$118,695.00	1	\$118,695.00	\$800,000.00	1	\$800,000.00	\$163,275.00	1	\$163,275.00	\$873,704.00	1	\$873,704.00
					Total			\$22,123,436.52			\$17,184,171.26			\$19,876,788.00			\$16,680,264.38			\$23,498,616.00
Calendar Days To Complete : 425																				

RFCSP Price is not the sole contributing factor